

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1195

Page 1, line 1, replace the first "subsection" with "subsections 5 and"

Page 1, line 5, replace "Subsection" with "Subsections 5 and"

Page 1, line 6, replace "is" with "are"

Page 1, after line 6, insert:

- "5. Class A misdemeanor, for which a maximum penalty of one year's imprisonment, a fine of ~~one~~ two thousand dollars, or both, may be imposed."

Renumber accordingly